
Northwest Nazarene (16-8) -vs- St. Martin's (8-17)
3/14/2026 at Lacey, WA (Saints Baseball Fiel)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Talley,Corbin (4-0)
Loss: Nikki Scott (2-4)
HBP: Talley,Corbin, Crews,Hayden, Duncan,Wade, Tyler Young
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Ben Bayer First: Thomas Purchase Second Base: Tyler Wall 
Start: 3:50 PM   Time: 2:40   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Northwest Nazarene 1 0 0 3 1 1 1 7 9 0
St. Martin's 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 4 5 2

Northwest Nazarene 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sobiesiak,Parker lf 4 1 2 0 0 0 1
Walsh,Carter cf 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Karpstein,Kaleb 1b 4 1 0 0 0 0 1
Leavitt,Mason dh 2 1 2 1 2 0 0
Becker,Kyle rf 3 2 2 1 0 0 1
Brubaker,Gavin ss 3 1 1 1 1 1 1
Brown,Elliot 2b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Mestas,Jake 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lewis,Tate c 1 0 0 0 2 1 0
    Paterson,Max pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Henkel,Henry c 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
Herrera,Liam 3b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Burns,Carson 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
Talley,Corbin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Crews,Hayden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Duncan,Wade p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 7 9 5 6 6 8

2B: Brown,Elliot (1)
SH: Walsh,Carter (1)
HBP: Becker,Kyle (1)
DP: 2

St. Martin's 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bransyn Hong ss 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
Carson Dunn rf 2 0 0 0 2 2 0
Noah Albanese cf 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Evan Nicol 1b 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Ethan Akagi pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dillon Andres 3b 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
Kyle Schabot lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
Kelton Tom c 2 0 0 0 0 1 5
    Zion Ishikawa pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Jackson Upton c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryden Sasaki ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Peter Hollabaugh dh 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Alohi Arecchi 2b 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Nikki Scott p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Young p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kip Watanabe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 4 5 3 6 7 8

2B: Noah Albanese (1)
CS: Alohi Arecchi (1)
HBP: Evan Nicol (2); Dillon Andres (2); Kyle Schabot (1); Kelton
Tom (1)
PO: Bransyn Hong (1)
E: Kyle Schabot (1); Tyler Young (1)
DP: 2

Northwest Nazarene IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Talley,Corbin (W, 4-0) 4.0 1 1 1 5 5 0 0 3 0 11 19 3 2 92
Crews,Hayden 2.0 2 2 2 1 2 0 0 2 0 7 10 2 1 35
Duncan,Wade 1.0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 5 0 2 14
Totals 5 4 4 6 7 0 0 6 0 22 34 5 5 141

St. Martin's IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nikki Scott (L, 2-4) 5.1 8 6 5 3 3 0 0 0 0 22 26 4 7 96
Tyler Young 1.0 1 1 1 2 2 1 0 1 0 4 7 1 0 29
Kip Watanabe 0.2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 1 17
Totals 9 7 6 6 6 1 0 1 0 28 36 5 8 142



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Northwest Nazarene - Top of 1st NNU SMU
Sobiesiak,Parker singled to center field (0-1 K). 0 0
Walsh,Carter grounded out to p, bunt, SAC (1-1 BF); Sobiesiak,Parker advanced to second. 0 0
Karpstein,Kaleb grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK); Sobiesiak,Parker advanced to third. 0 0
Leavitt,Mason singled to left field, RBI (0-2 KK); Sobiesiak,Parker scored. 1 0
Becker,Kyle flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 1 0

St. Martin's - Bottom of 1st NNU SMU
Bransyn Hong walked (3-2 BKBFBFB). 1 0
Carson Dunn struck out swinging (3-2 KBFBFBS). 1 0
Noah Albanese walked (3-1 BBBKB); Bransyn Hong advanced to second. 1 0
Evan Nicol hit by pitch (1-0 H); Noah Albanese advanced to second; Bransyn Hong advanced to third. 1 0
Dillon Andres walked, RBI (3-2 BKKBBB); Evan Nicol advanced to second; Noah Albanese advanced to third;
Bransyn Hong scored. 1 1
Kyle Schabot struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 1 1
Kelton Tom struck out looking (1-2 FBSK). 1 1

Northwest Nazarene - Top of 2nd NNU SMU
Brubaker,Gavin struck out looking (2-2 KKBBK). 1 1
Brown,Elliot grounded out to 2b (1-2 KKB). 1 1
Lewis,Tate struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSS). 1 1

St. Martin's - Bottom of 2nd NNU SMU
Peter Hollabaugh struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 1 1
Alohi Arecchi singled to left center (2-0 BB). 1 1
Bransyn Hong popped up to 1b (3-2 BBBKF). 1 1
Carson Dunn walked (3-2 BBKKBB); Alohi Arecchi advanced to second. 1 1
Alohi Arecchi out at third p to 2b to 3b, caught stealing. 1 1

Northwest Nazarene - Top of 3rd NNU SMU
Herrera,Liam struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 1 1
Sobiesiak,Parker grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 1 1
Walsh,Carter singled to left center (3-1 BKBB). 1 1
Karpstein,Kaleb grounded out to 2b (1-2 KFB). 1 1

St. Martin's - Bottom of 3rd NNU SMU
Noah Albanese struck out looking (3-2 KSFBFBFBFFK). 1 1
Evan Nicol flied out to cf (1-2 FKFB). 1 1
Dillon Andres hit by pitch (2-2 FBKH). 1 1
Kyle Schabot hit by pitch (2-2 BKKH); Dillon Andres advanced to second. 1 1
Kelton Tom reached on a fielder's choice (3-1 BBBK); Kyle Schabot out at second 2b unassisted. 1 1

Northwest Nazarene - Top of 4th NNU SMU
Leavitt,Mason walked (3-1 BBFBB). 1 1
Becker,Kyle singled (0-0); Leavitt,Mason advanced to third. 1 1
Brubaker,Gavin singled, RBI (2-1 KBB); Becker,Kyle advanced to second; Leavitt,Mason scored. 2 1
Brown,Elliot doubled, RBI (0-0); Brubaker,Gavin advanced to third; Becker,Kyle scored. 3 1
Lewis,Tate walked (3-2 BBKFBB). 3 1
Herrera,Liam grounded into double play 3b to 1b (0-2 KK); Lewis,Tate advanced to second; Brown,Elliot out
on the play; Brubaker,Gavin scored. 4 1
Sobiesiak,Parker fouled out to 1b (2-2 KBFB). 4 1



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

St. Martin's - Bottom of 4th NNU SMU
Peter Hollabaugh walked (3-2 KBBSFBB). 4 1
Alohi Arecchi grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-1 F); Peter Hollabaugh out on the play. 4 1
Bransyn Hong popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 4 1

Northwest Nazarene - Top of 5th NNU SMU
Walsh,Carter flied out to rf (0-1 F). 4 1
Karpstein,Kaleb reached first on an error by lf, advanced to second on the throw (1-1 KB). 4 1
Leavitt,Mason singled (3-2 BKBBS). 4 1
Becker,Kyle singled to left center, RBI (0-0); Leavitt,Mason advanced to second; Karpstein,Kaleb scored,
unearned. 5 1
Brubaker,Gavin grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (2-2 KFBB); Becker,Kyle out on the play. 5 1

St. Martin's - Bottom of 5th NNU SMU
Crews,Hayden to p for Talley,Corbin. 5 1
Carson Dunn walked (3-1 BFBBB). 5 1
Noah Albanese reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 F); Carson Dunn out at second 3b to 2b. 5 1
Evan Nicol hit by pitch (3-1 BKBH); Noah Albanese advanced to second. 5 1
Dillon Andres popped up to 2b (0-0). 5 1
Kyle Schabot struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 5 1

Northwest Nazarene - Top of 6th NNU SMU
Brown,Elliot flied out to lf (2-1 BBF). 5 1
Lewis,Tate walked (3-2 SBFBBB). 5 1
Tyler Young to p for Nikki Scott. 5 1
Paterson,Max pinch ran for Lewis,Tate. 5 1
Herrera,Liam struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 5 1
Sobiesiak,Parker singled (1-0 B); Paterson,Max advanced to third. 5 1
Sobiesiak,Parker advanced to second on an error by p, advanced to third on the throw; Paterson,Max
scored. 6 1
Walsh,Carter struck out looking (0-2 FKK). 6 1

St. Martin's - Bottom of 6th NNU SMU
Mestas,Jake to 2b for Brown,Elliot. 6 1
Henkel,Henry to c for Paterson,Max. 6 1
Kelton Tom hit by pitch (3-1 SBBH). 6 1
Peter Hollabaugh popped up to 1b (1-0 B). 6 1
Alohi Arecchi singled (1-1 BK); Kelton Tom advanced to second. 6 1
Zion Ishikawa pinch ran for Kelton Tom. 6 1
Bransyn Hong singled to right center, RBI (2-1 BBK); Alohi Arecchi advanced to third; Zion Ishikawa scored. 6 2
Bransyn Hong out at first p to 1b to ss to 2b to 1b, picked off; Alohi Arecchi scored on the throw. 6 3
Carson Dunn struck out looking (3-2 KBFBFBK). 6 3

Northwest Nazarene - Top of 7th NNU SMU
Jackson Upton to c for Zion Ishikawa. 6 3
Karpstein,Kaleb flied out to lf (0-0). 6 3
Leavitt,Mason walked (3-1 BBKBB). 6 3
Becker,Kyle hit by pitch (3-2 SBBBFH); Leavitt,Mason advanced to second. 6 3
Becker,Kyle advanced to second on a wild pitch; Leavitt,Mason advanced to third on a wild pitch. 6 3
Brubaker,Gavin walked (3-2 BBKFFBB). 6 3
Kip Watanabe to p for Tyler Young. 6 3
Mestas,Jake reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BBS); Brubaker,Gavin advanced to second; Becker,Kyle
advanced to third; Leavitt,Mason out at home 3b to c. 6 3
Henkel,Henry walked, RBI (3-2 BBKBKB); Mestas,Jake advanced to second; Brubaker,Gavin advanced to
third; Becker,Kyle scored. 7 3
Burns,Carson pinch hit for Herrera,Liam. 7 3



Burns,Carson struck out swinging (3-2 KBBFBFS). 7 3
Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   

 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

St. Martin's - Bottom of 7th NNU SMU
Burns,Carson to 3b. 7 3
Duncan,Wade to p for Crews,Hayden. 7 3
Noah Albanese doubled to right center (0-1 K). 7 3
Evan Nicol singled to right center, RBI (1-2 BKKF); Noah Albanese scored. 7 4
Ethan Akagi pinch ran for Evan Nicol. 7 4
Dillon Andres hit by pitch (1-0 H); Ethan Akagi advanced to second. 7 4
Kyle Schabot grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (2-1 BFB); Dillon Andres out on the play; Ethan
Akagi advanced to third. 7 4
Ryden Sasaki pinch hit for Jackson Upton. 7 4
Ryden Sasaki grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 7 4


